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Survey Methodology 1

Fieldwork dates: May 14 - 29, 2019

2,502 completed interviews
* The nationally representative sample was random at all stages:

* Random selection of election precincts
* Random selection of households via random route sampling
* Random selection of respondents within the households using modified Kish grid

* Areas outside the control of the Ukrainian government were excluded
Quality control:

All interviewers received a four level training system which includes 16 hours of training
An independent network of controllers conducted quality control interviews
31% of all interviews were checked by controllers

All 2,502 interviews were conducted using tablets

The average margin of error for this survey is +/- 3%

The margin of error is different for every response to every question in all surveys. In this
presentation, the margin of error is shown for each question/option.

This is shown in the example below. 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
* Ais statistically greater than B and C. A 152 —
* There is no statistical difference between B and C. B 126 =

Cc 22 —
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Survey Methodology for Previous waves

April 2017

* Fieldwork dates: March 14 — April 9, 2017
* 2,600 completed interviews

July 2017

* Fieldwork dates: July 1 - 31, 2017
* 5,125 completed interviews
* Six oversamples: Kyiv city, Kharkiv city, Khersonska Oblast, Odesa city, Lviv city, Kramatorsk Region

December 2017

* Fieldwork dates: National sample: November 10 - December 10, 2017, Kramatorsk Region: December 10 — December 25, 2017
* 7,200 completed interviews
* Oversample: Kramatorsk Region - cities of Kramatorsk and Slovyansk and surrounding rural areas

July 2018

* Fieldwork dates: July 3 —July 31, 2018

* 5,784 completed interviews

* Seven oversamples: Kyiv city, Kharkiv city, Kramatorsk Region - cities of Kramatorsk and Slovyansk and surrounding rural areas, Kherson Oblast, Odesa
city, Lviv city, Ternopil Oblast

December 2018

* Fieldwork dates: December 5, 2018 — January 9, 2019

* 5,238 completed interviews

* Six oversamples: Kyiv city, Kharkiv city, Kramatorsk Region - cities of Kramatorsk and Slovyansk and surrounding rural areas, Kherson Oblast, Odesa city,
Lviv city



SURVEY REGIONS
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Fieldwork dates: May 14-29, 2019
2,502 completed interviews



ISSUES & SOCIETAL TRENDS



How important is it to you that Ukraine becomes a fully functioning democracy?
“Very important/Important” only (g4 X Settlement)

National - 88%

\Wests @Center=Nernth

“Very important/Important” is up 8%
nationally since December 2018,

41 - 50% 0
W <1 - 6o Center-North - up 6%,
South — up 10%,
W 61 - 70% East — up 10%
B 71 - 80% West — up 5%
Bl 81 - 90%

Il 01 - 100% 6



There are many characteristics of a fully functioning democracy.
Which three do you think are most important? (gq3)

December 2018 May 2019
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

. L. 56 =
Equal justice for all 57
. 45 —
Human rights are protected
g P 49 —
. . 43 —l
Free and fair elections 37
45 —
Freedom of speech 34
. . 22 =
Government is accountable to citizens 31
: 22 —
Government is transparent
P 23 —
Parties represent citizens interests =
21 —
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December 2017
July 2018
December 2018
May 2019

CENTER/NORTI-‘ NATIONAL

December 2017
July 2018
December 2018
May 2019

EAST

December 2017
July 2018
December 2018
May 2019

SOUTH

December 2017
July 2018
December 2018
May 2019

WEST

December 2017
July 2018
December 2018
May 2019

90

Overall, do you expect the next generationto be ...?

(q2 X Settlement)

Worse off than yours

80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10

- 25

= 30

— 25
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== 32
— 39
— 23

— 15

— 38
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== 28
i 14
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31
25
29
46
36
29
31
56
25
12
25
41
24
26
17
a4
35
32
34
37

Better off than yours

60 70 80 90 100

The national ratio is now more than 3:1.
The trend is positive everywhere. The
most notable change is in the South
where the trend went from 2:1
pessimistic to more than 3:1 optimistic.
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Which of the following statements do you agree with?

July 2018
May 2019
July 2018
May 2019
July 2018
May 2019
July 2018
May 2019
July 2018

May 2019

46
35

54
34

48
38

56
34

43
41

53
31

39
41

58
32

50
25

51
38

(q45 X Settlement)
Government is like an employee Government is like a parent
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
—
—
—_ The gap between “Employee”
— and “Parent” have increased
significantly in the East and
; . South since July 2018.
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Which of the following statements you agree with? “Government is like an
employee; the people should be the bosses who control the government” only
(q45 X Settlement)

National - 54%

1-10%
11 - 20%
21 - 30% 58%
31 - 40% _ ]
41 - 50% B
B 51 - 60%
B 61 - 70%
B 71 -80%
B 81 -90%

Bl 91 - 100% 10



Are any of the following interested in hearing your opinions?
(q46)

" Yes 7 No

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 920 100

| | | | _
49 —

President Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Mayor

Local councilor

Governor

Member of Parliament

Political parties

National Government

Former President Petro Poroshenko




Rising prices

Conflict in Eastern Ukraine

Corruption

Health care

Employment

Pensions

Most important national issues (q1) Part 1

33
59
49

38
41
47

41
38
42

39
42
35

29
26
26

28
28
25

July 2018

10

20

December 2018

30

40

May 2019

50

60

—

—

—

70 80 920 100

Conflict in the East is now in a
statistical tie with Rising prices as
the most important national issue
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Since the parliamentary elections in October 2014, would you
say thatin economic terms you and your family are...?
"Worse off" only (q5 X Settlement)

@ July 2017 ¢ July 2018 ' December 2018 = May 2019
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CENTER/

SOUTH EAST NORTH NATIONAL

WEST

Since July of 2015, many communities in Ukraine have gone through the
amalgamation process. How would you evaluate the impact on your/these
communities? "Good/Somewhat good" only (q12/q13 X Settlement)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Has gone 48 —y

Has not gone 14 —

Has gone 48

Has not gone 8 b

Has gone 42

Has not gone 19

Has gone 37

Has not gone =———i2

Hasgone 59

Has not gone 26 —_—l

90

100
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In your opinion, who is/should be more involved in political life,
men or women? (q7/q8)

Current Situation Actual Preferences

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

38 —
Mostly men ST
. epe 37 —
Men significantly more than women
g y 16 —
: 13 -
Men slightly more than women 17 -
6 i
Men and women equally a1
. H 2
Men slightly less than women a1
e HO
Men significantly less than women 2
HO

Mostly women



In your opinion, who should be more involved in political life, men or women? “Men slightly more
than women/Men and women equally/Men slightly and significantly less than women” only
(q8 X Settlement)

National - 62%

\West: Center-North

16



Different reasons are given for the fact that there are fewer
women than men in elected office in Ukraine.
Which, if any of the following statements do you agree with?(q9)

Agree = Disagree

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20

Political parties are more likelyto 74 —
nominate men than women 17 =i
Family duties don’t allow womentimeto | g2 e

run for office 30 —

Ukrainians are more likely to vote for 60 ]
men than women 28 =

Women have less access to resourcesto 58 e
campaign 29 —
Women are less interested in politics 49 ]
than men 41 —
There are not enough qualified women |24 —

for elected office 67 —

100
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EXPECTATIONS



To what extent do you agree or disagree that President
Zelenskyy will make changes that matter to you?
(q25 X Settlement)

Agree = Disagree

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
66 —i
NATIONAL
15 =
66 [ |
CENTER/NORTH
17 o |
72 [——=
EAST
12 —
71
SOUTH
11 ——]
58 —
WEST

18 ]

20

100
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Which of the following reforms, if any, are the most important to you/do
you expect to see achieved in the next twelve months? (q27, q28)

Important Expect to see achieved

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Negotiating peace ﬁg |_||_I
Remove immunity from MPs, President, and judges ﬂﬁ I|__|I
Well-being for all gg - -
Anti-corruption reform %g |_|_||
Healthcare reform %9 |_|'_'
Pension reform %g =
Law on impeachment of President of Ukraine %g H._.
Energy independence g HH
Public service reform - “state in a smartphone” g HH
Infrastructure ; I-Il—l
Strengthen the army g"||_|
Business environment reform gll-ll
Education reform g-ll—l
Tax reform F_|3
Referendum on NATO accession ql'll_i”
Election reform IE.IIZ—I
Land reform It-EI
Other II.-II ::ll

100

20



Do you think the next parliament will represent your interests
better or worse than the current one? (q50 X Settlement)

0 10
51
NATIONAL
5 —i
53
CENTER/NORTH
=i
48
EAST
—i
53
SOUTH
— 3
50
WEST

6 F—i

20

30

Better

40

Worse

50

60

70

80

920

100
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & CONFLICT



How much influence, if any, do the following
have in determining Ukraine’s future? (q53) Is this influence...? (q54)

USA

EU

Russia

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100
Alot 49 —
Some 32
Alittle 5K+
None H3
Very positive/ Positive 39
Very negative/ Negative 26
Alot 38
Some 43 —i
Alittle 7 ¥+
None M3
Very positive/ Positive 46 —
Very negative/ Negative 17
Alot 47 —_
Some 32
Alittle 6 K+
None 6 K
Very positive/ Positive 3+
Very negative/ Negative 71

23



A member state of EU

A member state of NATO

A member state of the
Eurasian Customs Union

A non-aligned country

Want

Expect

Want

Expect

Want

Expect

Want

Expect

By 2030 do you want/expect Ukraine to be...? (q51/q52)

53
55
66

43
L4
54

36
37
47

27
28
38

13
15
18

11
12

32
31
27

21
23
18

10

July 2018

20

30

December 2018

40

50

May 2019

60

70

80

920

100
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By 2030, do you want Ukraine to be a member state of the EU?
“Yes” only (g51 X Settlement)

National - 66%

51% want EU membership only

Wiest 4% CenterzNonthi74%

1-10%

11 - 20%
21 - 30%
31 - 40%
41 - 50%
il 51 - 60% Up 11% nationally since December 2018;
B 61 - 70% Center-North - up 15%,
B 71 - 80% East — up 13%
I 81 - 90% South — up 12%,
Bl 91 - 100% West — up 8%
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By 2030, do you want Ukraine to be a member state of NATO?
“Yes” only (51 X Settlement)

National - 47%

\West Center-North

1-10% - h

11 - 20%

21 - 20% ..h QP/ﬂ

31 - 40% A

*'."L.
- L1}

. 41 SDj] _ Up 10% nationally since December 2018,
W 51 - 60% Center-North - up 12%,
B 61 - 70% West —up 12%
B 71 - 80% South — up 8%
B 31 - 90% East — up 5%

- 91 - lﬂﬂ‘% 26



What would you like for the future of those parts of Donbas that are not
under Ukrainian control?/What do you expect for the future of those
parts of Donbas that are not under Ukrainian control? (55/q56)

Want Expect

100
Both ‘want’ and ‘expect’ for option
20 “them to be returned to Ukrainian
80 I control” is up 10% since December 2018
70
60 I
50
40
30
20 I
10 I 5 4 I
6 9 2 .z 81 63 9 23
0
Them to become Them to become part of Them to be returned to DK

independent entities Russia Ukrainian control



Which, if any, of the following would you accept as the price for
peace? (q57)

Yes No H DK

100
Result on self-determination
90 has been consistent in every
I survey wave since 2015
80
70
60 I I
50
40
30
20 I
10 I 4
20 57 19 10 62 I 83
0
Crimea becomes a recognized part Donbas never returns to full control Ukraine loses the right to
of the Russian Federation of the Ukrainian authorities determine its own future

28



Do you feel the following are either a big threat, some threator
no threat at all to your way of life? (q58)

M Big threat

Russian military aggression

Economic uncertainty

Disinformation or propaganda

Political uncertainty

Moving closer to Russia

Moves to reduce the status of
Russian and minority languages

Value systems of the EU and the US

Moving closer to the West

0

10

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

Some Threat B Nothreatatall m DK ®ERA

N
(o))
w
[y
[T
w
N

N
=)
=9
w
=
N
=
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POST ELECTION
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70
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40
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Do you think presidential election will be/was free and fair? (q14)

6
XL 42

Fully free and fair

December 2018

40 46

Somewhat free and fair

May 2019

4
34 T

Not free and fair at all

20

DK

0o



Do you think 2019 presidential election was free and fair? “Fully free and fair/
Somewhat free and fair” only (q14 X Settlement)

National - 88%

\\Wests eenter=Noth

Seuth
| 2\

32



Did you watch the debate between Poroshenko and Zelenskyy at the Olimpiyskiy
stadium on April 19? “Yes” only (q23 X Settlement)

National - 73%

West{69%

710
.

i
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ATTITUDES TOWARDS POLITICAL PARTIES



Do political parties currently do any of the following?
What would you like them to do? (q48/q49)

Doing now Should be

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 920 100

.re ) 5H
Represent citizens’ interests 94 -
Meet your expectations -
y P 92 o
. . 4
Keep their promises 91 =y
34 —l
Propose reforms 90 =
X . . 32 —
Bring together like-minded people 35 ——
: 25 —
Provide leaders for the country 33 —
er s . 88 =
Act with impunity 5
Represent the interests of oligarchs 33-. -
: . 85 =
Engage in nepotism -y
87 —i

Participate in corruption =7,

35



What is your attitude toward the following parties today? (q32)

Very negative/Negative

Very positive/Positive

Servant of the People

Power and Honor

Opposition Platform For Life

A political party led by Sviatoslav Vakarchuk*
Civic Position

Batkivshchyna

Radical party

BPP-Solidarity**

Samopomich

Opposition Bloc

Nashi

A political party led by Volodymyr Groisman***
Svoboda

UDAR

UKROP

People’s Front

Osnova

Political party led by Yehor Sobolev
Agrarian Party

National Korpus

Right Sector

Diy z namy

Renaissance

Nash Krai

People’s Force

5.10
*0On May 24, BPP-Solidarity was rebranded to European Solidarity

**0On May 16, S. Vakarchuk launched his party “Holos”

0

10

20

30

**¥*0n June 7, V.Groisman announced that he would lead “Ukrainian Strategy” for the Parliamentary elections

40

50

—

60

70

80

920

100

36



LEADERS



Of the following people, please tell me whether you like or dislike... (q34)

Volodymyr Zelenskyy
Sviatoslav Vakarchuk
Anatolii Hrytsenko
Vitalii Klychko

Yurii Boiko

Yuliia Tymoshenko
Oleh Liashko
Volodymyr Hroisman
Andrii Sadovyi
Oleksandr Vilkul
Petro Poroshenko
Oleh Tiahnybok
Andrii Parubii

Arsenii Yatseniuk
Arsen Avakov

Viktor Bondar

Taras Batenko

I

I

I

I

..... 7

Like ™ Dislike

0 10 20 30
71
41 ' '
..... T — ——

—_—

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
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Can you name the political figure in the photograph?
(935 Sample B - Picture)

. Correct = Unable to name

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Mustafa Nayyem =

a‘%

Yevhenii Muraiev

l

lhor Smeshko

Yehorsobollev s

DIy ROV g o

‘32 :

l

Serhii Leshchenko

Oleh Bereziuk

Andrii Biletskyi 12 — =

1|

Oleksandr Daniliuk

I

Hanna Hopko

I

Ivanna Klympush-Tsyntsadze

I_

Ivan Bakanov

Oleksandr Solontai

Svitlana Zalishchuk

90

|I|

|

100
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Do you like or dislike... (35 Sample B - Picture)

Like m Dislike
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Dmytro Razumkov gl — —_——
lhor Smeshko ig —— -
Yevhenii Muraiev %g —m ——
Yehor Soboliev %g — ——
Ivan Bakanov %ZH o
Oleh Bereziuk ig — = =
Mustafa Nayyem gs — —
Serhii Leshchenko ZS = —y
Ivanna Klympush-Tsyntsadze ; '_ll_l
Oleksandr Daniliuk ; 'T'_l
Hanna Hopko ngl_l
AndriiBiletskyi S |
Svitlana Zalishchuk 41';' =—
=3

Oleksandr Solontai



PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS



When deciding which candidate to vote for in the next parliamentary
elections, what is important to you? (q36) - (select up to three)

The honesty of candidate

Close to the people

Their program/The promises they make
Experience in civic activism

The political party that nominates them
Education

Age

Business experience

Military experience

The region they come from

Gender

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 920 100

49

I

49

I

45 ==

28 =

21 —

17 =

42



When deciding which political party to vote for in the next
parliamentary elections, what is important to you?
(q37) - (select up to three)

Represents people like me

Strong team

Wants to hear my opinion

Their promises/program

Does not represent oligarchs’ interests

Strong leadership

Supports closer ties with the EU and the US

Supports closer ties with Russia

10 20 30 40 50 60 70

47 =

36 =

32 =

24 =

10 =

5k

80

920

100

43



If parliamentary elections were held tomorrow, would you vote?

(938 X Settlement)
m Certain to vote (10/10) © Probable voters (7-9/10)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

NATIONAL
23 t--—l
28 !---—I
14 l---—l
SOUTH _
30 [ . |
23 l----—l

100
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Which party would you vote for if parliamentary elections were
held tomorrow? No preference (q39 X Settlement)

®July 2017 © July 2018 ' December 2018 = May 2019

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

NATIONAL

———a
—

CENTER/NORTH

EAST

SOUTH

WEST
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Which party would you vote for if parliamentary elections
were held tomorrow? (q39)

First choice Second choice

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

36 —

No preference 6a =
28 —
Servant of the People 9
Opposition Platform For Life L;‘
enlidaripyk 6 H
BPP-Solidarity W1
: S
Batkivshchyna Ha
5+
Power and Honor M4
Radical party of Oleh Liashko :22
. - H2
Civic Position HO
A political party led by Sviatoslav Vakarchuk** ;—%
- H1
Opposition Bloc 2
H1
Svoboda 1
. 11
Samopomich H1
Bi
Other g,

*On May 24, BPP-Solidarity was rebranded to European Solidarity
**0On May 16, S. Vakarchuk launched his party “Holos”



MEDIA CONSUMPTION



How often do you access the internet for news? (¢65)

= April 2017 = July 2017 © July 2018 " December 2018 ¥ May 2019

100
90
80
70

60

50

40

30

20

10 5 6 5 3 4
B T o i

At least once a week Once or several times a month Never

o



Viber

Facebook

YouTube

Instagram

Telegram

Vkontakte

Twitter

Odnoklassniki

How often do you engage with the following platforms?
"At least once a week" only (q66)

July 2018 December 2018 May 2019

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

a7 —
12 —
57 i

40 —

39 ==
41 —_
53 | o |

23 i
20 —
29 =l

It

15 —

15 |

11

11

10
6

920

100
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